Office of Fair Trading

Fee schedule 2024-25

The following tables outline the fees for licences and registrations issued by the

Office of Fair Trading (OFT). If you are unsure about your licence, registration or fees,

visit www.gld.gov.au/fairtrading or call 13 QGOV (13 74 68).

Our fees and charges typically increase on 1 July each year. On 1 July 2024, our fees and
charges were indexed by zero per cent (i.e. remain unchanged from 2023-24) in line with
Government’s indexation policy. You can contact us to find out details about specific fees,
charges or prices.
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Real estate agent and resident letting agent fees

Licence Application

Criminal

Licence Fee Licence Fee History

Licence (1year) (3 years) Check
Individual Real Estate Agent $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Individual Resident Letting Agent $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Individual Auctioneer (Real property) $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Individual Limited Real Estate Agent (Affordable housing) $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Individual Limited Real Estate Agent (Business letting) $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Individual Salesperson Registration Certificate $375.20 $637.60 $46.90
Corporate Real Estate Agent $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Resident Letting Agent $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Auctioneer (Real property) $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Limited Real Estate Agent (Affordable housing) $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Limited Real Estate Agent (Business letting) $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e The non-refundable application fee of $186.10 is included in the licence fee.

e Afee of $95.15 applies to appoint a substitute licensee to work for more than 30 days or extend their period
of appointment.

e Ifyourlicenceis lost, damaged, stolen, or destroyed we can reprint it for a fee of $48.20 per licence or $29.00 for
a registration certificate.

e Ifyou have a conditional licence or registration certificate, you may request that we change or remove conditions
for a fee of $95.15 for a licence or $57.30 for a registration certificate.

* You can request that we deactivate your licence for a fee of $95.15.
e You can request a licence extract for a fee of $19.35.
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Licence Renewal

Renewal Renewal Renew as Renew as Criminal

Fee Fee inactive inactive History

Licence (1year) (3 years) (1year) (3 Years) Check
Individual Real Estate Agent $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90
Individual Resident Letting Agent $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90

Individual Auctioneer
(Real property) $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90

Individual Limited Real Estate
Agent (Affordable housing) $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90

Individual Limited Real Estate
Agent (Business letting) $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90

Individual Salesperson

Registration Certificate $188.40 $457.60 N/A N/A $46.90
Corporate Real Estate Agent $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A
Corporate Resident Letting Agent $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A

Corporate Auctioneer
(Real property) $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A

Corporate Limited Real Estate
Agent (Affordable housing) $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A

Corporate Limited Real Estate
Agent (Business letting) $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.
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Licence Restoration

Restore as Restore as Criminal

Restoration Restoration inactive inactive History
Licence (1year) (3 Years) (1year) (3 years) Check

Individual Real Estate Agent $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90

Individual Resident
Letting Agent $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90

Individual Auctioneer
(Real property) $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90

Individual Limited Real Estate
Agent
(Affordable housing) $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90

Individual Limited Real Estate
Agent
(Business letting) $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90

Individual Salesperson
Registration Certificate $211.15 $480.35 N/A N/A $46.90

Corporate Real Estate Agent $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Resident
Letting Agent $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Auctioneer
(Real property) $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Limited Real Estate
Agent (Affordable housing) $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Limited Real Estate
Agent (Business letting) $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

e Restoration fees include a late fee of $126.90 for individual or corporate licence and $22.75 for a registration.

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e To restore an expired inactive licence, you will need to pay a late fee of $64.15. Your restoration will include the
late fee.
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Motor industry fees

Licence Application

Criminal

Licence Fee Licence Fee History

Licence (1year) (3 years) Check
Motor Dealer $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Motor Dealer (Wrecker) $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Motor Dealer (Broker) $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Chattel Auctioneer $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Motor Salesperson Registration Certificate $375.20 $637.60 $46.90
Corporate Motor Dealer $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Motor Dealer (Wrecker) $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Motor Dealer (Broker) $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Corporate Chattel Auctioneer $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e The non-refundable application fee of $186.10 is included in the licence fee.

e Afee of $95.15 applies to appoint a substitute licensee to work for more than 30 days or extend their period
of appointment.

e Ifyourlicenceis lost, damaged, stolen, or destroyed we can reprint it for a fee of $48.20 per licence or $29.00 for
a registration certificate.

e Ifyou have a conditional licence or registration certificate, you may request that we change or remove conditions
for a fee of $95.15 for a licence or $57.30 for a registration certificate.

® You can request that we deactivate your licence for a fee of $95.15.

* You can request a licence extract for a fee of $19.35.
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Licence Renewal

Renewal Renewal Renew as Renew as Criminal

Fee Fee inactive inactive History

Licence (1year) (3 years) (1year) (3 Years) Check
Motor Dealer $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90
Motor Dealer (Wrecker) $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90
Motor Dealer (Broker) $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90
Chattel Auctioneer $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90

Motor Salesperson

Registration Certificate $188.40 $457.60 N/A N/A $46.90
Corporate Motor Dealer $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A
Corporate Motor Dealer (Wrecker) $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A
Corporate Motor Dealer (Broker) $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A
Corporate Chattel Auctioneer $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.
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Licence Restoration

Restore as Restore as Criminal

Restoration Restoration inactive inactive History

Licence (D) (3 Years) (1year) (3 years) Check
Motor Dealer $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90
Motor Dealer (Wrecker) $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90
Motor Dealer (Broker) $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90
Chattel Auctioneer $939.35 $2,381.05 $518.00 $1,235.30 $46.90

Motor Salesperson
Registration Certificate $211.15 $480.35 N/A N/A $46.90

Corporate Motor Dealer $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Motor Dealer
(Wrecker) $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Motor Dealer
(Broker) $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

Corporate Chattel Auctioneer $587.55 $1,325.05 $345.40 $711.10 N/A

e Restoration fees include a late fee of $126.90 for individual or corporate licence and $22.75 for a registration.

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e To restore an expired inactive licence, you will need to pay a late fee of $64.15. Your restoration will include the
late fee.
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Debt collectors and process server industry fees

Licence Application

Criminal

Licence Fee Licence Fee History

Licence (1year) (3 years) Check
Field Agent $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Subagent Registration Certificate $375.20 $637.60 $46.90
Corporate Field Agent $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e The non-refundable application fee of $186.10 is included in the licence fee.
e Afee of $186.10 applies to add another category to your new or existing individual licence.

e Afee of $95.15 applies to appoint a substitute licensee to work for more than 30 days or extend their period
of appointment.

e Ifyourlicence is lost, damaged, stolen, or destroyed we can reprint it for a fee of $48.20 per licence or $29.00 for
a registration certificate.

e |fyou have a conditional licence or registration certificate, you may request that we change or remove conditions
for a fee of $95.15 for a licence or $57.30 for a registration certificate.

® You can request that we deactivate your licence for a fee of $95.15.
® You can request a licence extract for a fee of $19.35.

Licence Renewal

Renewal Renewal Renew as Renew as Criminal

Fee Fee inactive inactive History

Licence (1year) (3 years) (1year) (3 Years) Check
Field Agent $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90
Subagent Registration Certificate $188.40 $457.60 N/A N/A $46.90
Corporate Field Agent $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.
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Licence Restoration

Restoration Restoration

Licence (1year) (3 Years)

Field Agent $939.35 $2,381.05

Subagent Registration
Certificate $211.15 $480.35

Corporate Field Agent $587.55 $1,325.05

Restore as
inactive
(1year)

$518.00

N/A

$345.40

Restore as
inactive
(3 years)

$1,235.30

N/A

$711.10

Criminal
History
Check

$46.90

$46.90

N/A

e Restoration fees include a late fee of $126.90 for individual or corporate licence and $22.75 for a registration.

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e To restore an expired inactive licence, you will need to pay a late fee of $64.15. Your restoration will include the

late fee.
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Security industry fees

Licence Application

Single Single

function Single function Criminal

6 months function 1year 3 years History

Licence (Restricted) (Unrestricted) (Unrestricted) Check
Bodyguard $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90
Crowd controller $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90
Private investigator $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90
Security Officer (unarmed) $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90

Security Officer

(cash in transit) $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90
Security Officer (dog patrol) $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90
Security Officer (monitoring) $200.00 $351.90 $696.60 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e A mandatory fingerprinting fee of $106.00 (GST exempt) is payable at the time of lodging the original application
and will not need to be paid again unless your licence expires.

e The fee for replacement of security licence with two or more classes is $53.05.

e The fee for replacement of security licence with one licence class is $37.20.

e The fee for replacement of security firms licence is $84.15.

e Ifyou have a conditional licence, you may request that we change or remove conditions for a fee of $91.00.

® You can request a licence extract for a fee of $21.35.
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Multiple Multiple Multiple

functions functions functions Criminal

6 months 1year 3 years History
Licence (CESA ) (Unrestricted) (Unrestricted) Check
Bodyguard $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90
Crowd controller $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90
Private investigator $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90
Security Officer (unarmed) $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90
Security Officer (cash in transit) $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90
Security Officer (dog patrol) $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90
Security Officer (monitoring) $241.40 $434.50 $875.90 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e A mandatory fingerprinting fee of $106.00 (GST exempt) is payable at the time of lodging the original application
and will not need to be paid again unless your licence expires.

Single Single Multiple Multiple Criminal

function function functions functions History

Licence 1year 3years 1year 3 years Check
Security advisor $213.80 $413.90 $255.10 $531.20 $46.90
Security equipment installer $213.80 $413.90 $255.10 $531.20 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e A mandatory fingerprinting fee of $106.00 (GST exempt) is payable at the time of lodging the original application
and will not need to be paid again unless your licence expires.
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Criminal

History
Licence Check
Security firm class 1 $1,746.00 $3,511.00 $46.90
Security firm class 2 $1,048.00 $2,101.00 $46.90
Security firm class 1and 2 $2,230.00 $4,495.00 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e A mandatory fingerprinting fee of $106.00 (GST exempt) is payable at the time of lodging the original application
and will not need to be paid again unless your licence expires.

Licence Renewal

Criminal

Renewal fee Renewal fee History

Licence (1year) (3 years) Check
Individual class 1 (single function) $172.50 $508.70 $46.90
Individual class 1 (multiple function) $220.70 $653.50 $46.90
Individual class 2 (single function) $104.70 $305.10 $46.90
Individual class 2 (multiple function) $133.80 $394.70 $46.90
Security firm class 1 $882.80 $2,632.00 $46.90
Security firm class 2 $531.20 $1,585.00 $46.90
Security firm class 1and 2 $1,138.00 $3,399.00 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.
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Tattoo industry fees

Criminal

Special History

Licence licence Check
Tattoo operator $1,048.00 $2,101.00 N/A $46.90
Tattooist $255.10 $531.20 N/A $46.90
Tattoo operator renewal $531.20 $1,585.00 N/A $46.90
Tattooist renewal $133.80 $392.60 N/A $46.90
Show/exhibition permit (1-5 participants) N/A N/A $533.10 $46.90
Show/exhibition permit (6—10) participants N/A N/A $799.60 $46.90
Show/exhibition permit (11+) participants N/A N/A $1,200.00 $46.90
Visiting overseas permit N/A N/A $266.70 $46.90
Tattoo operator renewal $531.20 $1,585.00 N/A $46.90
Tattooist renewal $133.80 $392.60 N/A $46.90
Mutual recognition tattooist $255.10 $531.20 N/A $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e A mandatory fingerprinting fee of $106.00 (GST exempt) is payable at the time of lodging the original application
and will not need to be paid again unless your licence expires.

e Ifyourequire a replacement licence for any reason, a fee of $49.40 applies.
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Auction industry fees

Licence Application

Criminal

History

Licence Check
Individual Auctioneer $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90
Corporate Auctioneer $910.20 $1,641.10 N/A
Mutual recognition $1,599.10 $2,998.10 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e Afee of $186.10 applies to add another category to your new or existing individual licence unless you hold or are
applying for the chattel auctioneer class.

e Afee of $95.15 applies to appoint a substitute licensee to work for more than 30 days or extend their period
of appointment.

e Ifyourlicenceis lost, damaged, stolen, or destroyed we can reprint it for a fee of $48.20.
e Ifyou have a conditional licence, you may request that we change or remove conditions for a fee of $95.15.
* You can request that we deactivate your licence for a fee of $95.15.

e You can request a licence extract for a fee of $19.35.

Licence Renewal

Renew as Renew as Criminal

Renewal Fee Renewal Fee inactive inactive History

Licence (1year) (3 years) (1year) (3 Years) Check
Individual Auctioneer $812.45 $2,254.15 $453.85 $1,171.15 $46.90
Corporate Auctioneer $460.65 $1,198.15 $281.25 $646.95 N/A
Mutual recognition N/A N/A N/A N/A $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

Office of Fair Trading fee schedule 2024-25 14



Licence Restoration

Restoration

Licence (1year)
Individual Auctioneer $939.35
Corporate Auctioneer $587.55
Mutual recognition N/A

Restoration
(3 Years)

$2,381.05

$1,325.05

N/A

Restore as
inactive
(1year)

$518.00

$345.40

N/A

Restore as
inactive
(3 years)

$1,235.30

$711.10

N/A

Criminal
History
Check

$46.90

N/A

$46.90

e Restoration fees include a late fee of $126.90 for individual or corporate licence and $22.75 for a registration.

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e To restore an expired licence, you will need to pay a late fee of $64.15. Your restoration will include the late fee.
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Second-hand industry fees

Criminal

1year 3 year 1year 3 year History
Licence 1year 3 years renewal renewal restoration restoration Check

Second-hand

dealer or

pawnbroker $848.40 $1,939.00 $538.00 $1,601.00 $538.00 $1,601.00 $46.90
Mutual

recognition $848.40 $1,939.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e Ifyou add a new business location to your licence, a fee of $52.35 will apply for each new place.

e Ifyou remove an old business location that you no longer use, a fee of $48.20 will apply to reprint the licence.

Inbound tour operator industry fees

Criminal

1year 3 year History
Licence 3 years renewal renewal Check

Inbound tour operator $932.45 $2,629.25 $848.40 $2,545.20 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months.

e A S$55.10 fee applies to change your conditions of registration.
e AS$27.00 fee applies to reprint your certificate when updating licence details.

e Ifyourlicence is lost, damaged, stolen, or destroyed we can reprint it for a fee of $27.00.
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Introduction industry fees

Criminal

History

Licence 3 years Check
Introduction agent $868.90 $1,551.00 $2,337.00 $46.90
Introduction agent renewal $868.90 $1,551.00 $2,337.00 $46.90
Introduction agent restoration $868.90 $1,551.00 $2,337.00 $46.90
Mutual recognition $868.90 $1,551.00 $2,337.00 $46.90

e A mandatory criminal history check must be completed on all applications if a criminal history check has not been
conducted by the Office of Fair Trading under the appropriate Act within the last 6 months

e Ifyourlicence is lost, damaged, stolen, or destroyed we can reprint it for a fee of $88.25 per reprint.

Incorporated associations fees

Action Fee
Setting up or closing down an association $177.95
Submitting your annual return $62.10
Rule change $23.45
Name change $88.30
Merge associations $177.95
Change your cooperative’s status into an incorporated association. $177.95

e Afee of S44.15 applies to seek approval not use ‘Incorporated’ or ‘Inc.” in your association’s name or comply with
the usual requirements.
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Co-operative fees

Action
Apply for registration of a co-operative
Apply for registration of a co-operative by an existing corporation

Apply for approval of draft disclosure statement
Apply for approval, consent, exemption, order or certificate

Lodge an annual report (if it’s under 28 days late)

Lodge an annual report (if it’s over 28 days late)

Notice of change of registered office (if it’s under 28 days late)

Notice of change of registered office (if it’s over 28 days late)

Apply for approval of transfer of engagements between co-operatives
Apply for extension or shortening of time

Apply for approval of a merger between co-operatives

Apply for approval of proposed rules for a co-operative

Apply for prior approval of proposed rules for a co-operative

Fee

$32.90

$32.90

Various fees may
apply. See the fee
schedule for details.

Various fees may
apply. See the fee
schedule for details.

$103.40

$413.90

$103.40

$413.90

$413.90

$103.40

$413.90

$87.80

$20.65 perrule, up to
a maximum of $87.80

Apply for registration of amendment of rules/special resolution $51.70
Apply to approve change of co-operative name $51.70
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Limited partnership fees

Action Fee
Application for registration of limited liability partnership $165.60
Application for registration of incorporated limited partnership $896.40
Change of details relating to limited liability partnership $79.90
Change in registered details of incorporated limited partnership $79.90
Notice of change of status of an incorporated limited partnership $25.40
Notification of becoming a Venture Capital Management partnership $25.40
Dissolution or cessation of a limited liability partnership $25.40
Cessation of business by an incorporated limited partnership $25.40
Notice of cessation as a venture capital management partnership $25.40
Notice of revocation as a Venture Capital Limited Partnership (VCLP), Early Stage Venture

Capital Limited Partnership (ESVCLP) or Australian Venture Capital Fund of Funds (AFOF) $25.40
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